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=% [Location-Finish goods room at building 1 ground floor. aisle was blocked by column at
s&&%|ground floor finish goods room.

5.8, IS

IEF9  |Rearrange the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width.
EUGSE

FRAEE
ST Implemented
RClsdsl ClGIGE]

o |-
RS
R

@@T@H

05-03-saf90

ERGIEE]

SRl
P 18/02/2021: They have completed the work. 18/09/2022: They finished the work.
09/04/2023: They finished the work.
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: Location-Finishing section at 1st floor building 1 At finishing section at 1st floor
s4&%l| ( building 1) some aisles were found temporarily blocked by garments baskets.

Rl

ARG
E2LORIG
2.5, FHEHH
IS |Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.
EUGSE
Sk
m' Implemented
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]
TR |
FTTET
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
:ﬁgﬂﬁ” ENCIEE
18/02/2021: They have completed the work. 18/09/2022: They finished the work.
09/04/2023: They finished the work.

ﬂgﬂfﬁ(a)

o Location-All floors At all floors exit doors were provided with collapsible security gate,
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ steel glass sliding (inward ), rolling steel type doors installed at egress route and do
not open in the direction of the travel.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, I
] Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side They serve without the use of a key.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W' Implemented
SERFR| & 1212
R |
B aliall
wenEe |
:ﬁ;H§4 ENGIIEE
e 18/02/2021: They have completed the work. 18/09/2022: They finished the work.
09/04/2023: They finished the work.
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Location-At 1st floors building 1 At 1st floor, 400 nos. of occupants and 2 nos
s staircases, the requirement of total width of staircase is 3.2 meter considering 8mm
ERIGE] per person. However the factory has total width of stair is 3.05 meter, which is not
fulfilling the requirement of RMG guideline.

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5. IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for another staircase. - Minimum
¥4 |clear width should be 0.9 meter. Or rearrange the occupant load at floor wise to

fulfill the requirement.
EUGSE

] Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

iR v %
P | o so-205y

W{ oY-oh—-202
ST | oo

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022:Separation drawings have been
Approved by DIFE. 09/04/2023: Separation drawings have been Approved by
DIFE.
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Location-At 1st floors building 1 At 1st floor, 400 nos. of occupants and 2 nos
s staircases, the requirement of total width of staircase is 3.2 meter considering 8mm
ERIGE] per person. However the factory has total width of stair is 3.05 meter, which is not
fulfilling the requirement of RMG guideline.

711
ARG
FIerER

¢.5. IR

o Within 6 months, Install another staircase as per plan and design. - Minimum clear
width should be 0.9 meter.
EUESE

W " |Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

PR L I
R | o-30u9

RE—52—2022
NSRS
ENGIES)

18/02/2021: They have completed the work. 18/09/2022: They finished the work.
09/04/2023:They finished the work.
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Location-Stair-2 south side at building 1 Stairways are finished near to final exit gate
=W |at ground floor. But after that, it meets the final evacuation passageway which is not
{4 |fire separated corridors adjacent to the ground floor production areas windows and
store room exit.

711
ARG
FIerER

u.S. A

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 1 hour fire
rating separated corridor at ground floor.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W " |Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

JIFHE| v %12
I SO-y0-2035Y

B aliall

wenEe |

:ﬁ;H§4 TS

e 18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Separation drawing have been

Approved by DIFE. 09/04/2023:Separation drawing have been Approved by DIFE.
ﬂ%ﬂg@ﬂ‘iﬁ (Q)
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T |at

Location-Stair-2 south side at building 1 Stairways are finished near to final exit gate

ground floor. But after that, it meets the final evacuation passageway which is not

{4 |fire separated corridors adjacent to the ground floor production areas windows and

store room exit.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

IS

Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to any designated refuge area
which requires 1 hour fire rated construction at ground floor for fire separated
corridor.

EUGSE

Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

| s

02-09-20,19

Re—a2—202

e
TPE]

T T

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: They haven't worked yet.
09/04/2023:They haven't worked yet.
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. |Location-Fabric store at ground floor (Building-1) 2 nos store are available at ground
ST floor which adjacent to cutting section and evacuation route without fire rated

walls (windows ) and doors
I
SRS
bl
b, S
S Within 6 Weeks, Provide 2 hours fire rated wall with 1.5 hours fire rated doors at
storage for separation for other operational area.
EUGSE
W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.
SESFPRE| U I
mﬁ 02-09-2049
m 2¢-52-2022
jgm\g ' s =
e 18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: They haven't worked yet.
09/04/2023:They haven't worked yet.
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Location-Ancillary tin shed 1 and 2 at at ground floor. Boiler was located at ancillary tin
=W |shed 1 at ground floor and generator was located at ancillary tin shed 2 at at ground
s |floor. Ancillary tin shed 1 and 2 was located outside of production building at ground
floor

711
ARG
FIerER

.5, IS

o Within 6 months, provide permanent storage area with 2 hours fire rated wall and
1.5 hours self closing doors.
EUESE

W " |Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

PR L I
R | o-30u9

W RE—y2—2022
SIS RERHID

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: They haven't worked yet.
09/04/2023:They haven't worked yet.
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oA Location-Beside of DB board at Ground floor north east side A slab penetration is
Wq situated on beside of DB board at ground floor north east side which connecting ground
floor and 1st floor, which is not sealed.

I
3G
FrerelE

yo.3. IR

In case of openings in slab / floors, provide enclosures extending above and below
FES9  [such openings. Slab of such openings on both sides should have at least 2 hours

fire resistance rating.
EUESE

SHT Implemented
SRR v 1212

R

ﬁ oy—0hE—202°2
SIS RERHID

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: They haven't worked yet.
09/04/2023: They haven't worked yet.

‘JE‘@WSR(?)

94 |Location-Stair exit-1 at ground floor north side Exit signage is not provided on Stair

@ d|exit-1 at ground floor north side.
B2l

ARG
E2LORIG
55.5. FEHA

] -Exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - It should be clearly visible at all

time
EUESE

SHT Implemented
SRR 4T 77

R

05-05—sa90

ENGIEE)

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022:Exit signage is provided at all
exits. 09/04/2023: Exit signage is provided at all exits.
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%4 [Location-At 1st floor main production building. Sufficient number of emergency lighting
sl was not provided for evacuation pathway in 1st floor main production building.

B2l
ARG
FIereH

3R.8. IS

The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-

IS up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.

EUESE

FH Implemented
PR v 71212

e |

R OO
RNEIIES]

18/02/2021: Sufficient number of emergency lighting was not provided for
evacuation pathway in 1st floor main production building. 18/09/2022: Emergency
&S] lighting is provided for evacuation routes in the main production building.
09/04/2023: Emergency lighting is provided for evacuation routes in the main
production building.
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oA The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type
WCT smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm
and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.

I
3G
FrerelE

29,3, IR
S Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with

automatic fire alarm.
EUGSE

] Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

iR v %
P | o so-205y

WT oY—-0E—-2022
NGRS

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Fire alarm & Detection system
&S] drawing have been Approved by DIFE. 09/04/2023: Fire alarm & Detection
system drawing have been Approved by DIFE.

B\ (8)
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oA The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type
WCT smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm
and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.

I
3G
FrerelE

8.5, IS

IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.
EUESE

W " |Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

FESFE| U 5l

23 ST 02-09-20,9

ENGIRS]
RCERISI
EERIE]
I[P

Re—52—2020

RERNID

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Installation of fire alarm and
B3] detection system in the factory is yet to start. 09/04/2023: Installation of fire
alarm and detection system in the factory is yet to start.
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Location-All floors The main production building were RCC structural (column, beam &
=% |slab ) .standalone type smoke detectors was provided at all floors but it was not
s4&%|sufficiently provided in each bay for coverage at each floor of the buildings and at
office room was not smoke detectors.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

3¢S, RS

FE&  |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.

EUESE

S “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

JFHE| v %12
23 S9—=30=203Y

Y—0F—=2022
s |
ERRRID

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Installation of Smoke detector in
BRI the factory is yet to start. 09/04/2023:Installation of Smoke detector in the
factory is yet to start.

%44 [No documentation review about periodic checking of alarm call point, alarm &
s{&%l| detection system with maintaining record properly.

I
ARG
FIereH

3O, 8. FEES

o Factory management should check alarm call points, alarm & detection system
periodically and maintained the record properly.
EUGSE

hlLL]

W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

SERPE| 4T 77
mﬁ]‘[ 0E—0—203Y
Wﬁﬂfﬁ% 03-05=5090
IS REZRIT

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Factory management has not
been able to show any maintenance checklists for alarm call points, alarms and
detection systems. 09/04/2023: Factory management has not been able to show
any maintenance checklists for alarm call points, alarms and detection systems.




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5,

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

-@;{gﬁmb?@?
m S9—30-203Y
WEMNS | s
'\ﬂ'&[ﬂf@?’ qgmﬂ%

SR

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Fire Standpipe system drawing
NRTJ have been Approved by DIFE. 09/04/2023: Fire Standpipe system drawing have
been Approved by DIFE.

%‘ﬂi@ﬁl‘ﬂ?(b)

e No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

I
3G
FrerelE

Sb.S. IS

IS |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUESE
LhlkE]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

PR L I

23 ST 02-09-20,9

ENGIRS]
RCERISI
EERIE]
I[P

Re—52—2020

ERHID

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Installation of standpipe system
B3] in the factory is yet to start. 09/04/2023: Installation of standpipe system in the
factory is yet to start.
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Location-Main production building at all floors. The diameter of hose pipe was 1 inch,

EIERo]
sl which was not fulfilled the requirement of code.

B2l
ARG
RORIE]
9.8 I
] Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe replace with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the
requirement of RMG guideline.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
SRR v 1212
m?ﬁrzﬁsn SO-y0-203Y
wenEe |
18/02/2021: They have completed the work. 18/09/2022: The factory installed
1-inch hose pipe that is not as per the review drawing. 1 inch should be replaced
&S] with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet RMG guideline requirements. 09/04/2023: The
factory installed 1-inch hose pipe that is not as per the review drawing. 1 inch
should be replaced with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet RMG guideline requirements.

gﬂ%@@(a)

w4 |Location-At factory roof. The water throw of jet is around 5 ft. distance. Hose pipe
&l water pressure is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IETH

I

Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.

EUESE
bl

SR
I

" |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

IFH

CRIk

S

02-09-2049

RS
RCERISI

Re—52—2020

EEOE
IPE]

RERNID

)

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Installation of standpipe system
in the factory is yet to start. 09/04/2023: Installation of standpipe system in the

factory is yet to start.



https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/7658/0/19.png
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/7658/0/19.png
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/7658/0/19.png
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/7658/0/19.png
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/7658/0/19.png

%4 [There was not practice of periodic checking of standpipe and first aid hose performance
S| to ensure whether it is functional or not.

I
ARG
FIereH

35,5 FEES
o The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and

properly tagged.
EUGSE

] Implemented
R Cllsdcl ClGIGE]

TR

05-03-saf0

Defellel

18/02/2021: They have completed the work. 18/09/2022: The factory has posted
a performance checklist for 1-inch hose pipe. But 1 inch should be replaced with
R3] 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet RMG guideline requirements. 09/04/2023: The factory
has posted a performance checklist for 1-inch hose pipe. But 1 inch should be
replaced with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet RMG guideline requirements.
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+ |The factory ha$S sufficient water capacity (overhead 9000 liter for fire uses,
W‘T underground reservoir was 50000 gallons but it was not connected at hose ) connected
to hose to supply water during peak demand period.

I
3G
FrerelE

3.5, FET

S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation.
EUGSE

] Implemented
R v 71512

T oly—ob—30332
ENQIEE)

18/02/2021: They did not work yet. 18/09/2022: Fire Standpipe system drawing
have been Approved by DIFE. 09/04/2023: Fire Standpipe system drawing have
been Approved by DIFE.
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